

05-06.
23.03.2026
Ct. 29
Bd.

CRR 5196 of 2024
with
CRAN 2 of 2025
CRAN 5 of 2025
Dinabandhu Mondal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with
CRR 5197 of 2024
Dinabandhu Mondal & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Soumya Basu
Mr. Shounak Mondal ...for the O.P. no. 2

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Rudradipta Nandy ...for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks for an accommodation.

Let both the matters be listed on 30th March, 2026 under the same heading retaining its same position.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)